Docket No.:  2008-48:  In the Matter of a Complaint Against Kathy Jordan.  On December 21, 2009, the Office of State Ethics and the Respondent settled this matter by entering into a Stipulation and Consent Order.   The Complaint alleged that on or about 2007, the Respondent, a Court Monitor for the Connecticut Judicial Department, used her state position for financial gain for herself in violation of General Statutes § 1-84(c).  More particularly, the Complaint alleged that the Respondent charged a member of the public for the reproduction of a transcript an amount in excess of those allowed by mandatory price schedule.  Under the terms of the settlement, the Respondent was ordered to pay a civil penalty of $500, and to reimburse the member of the public the amount of $207.75, the amount of the overcharge.
